Department of Public Works and Highways (DPWH)

Contract ID: 25CSRJ01

Contract Name: Feasibility Study / Pre-Feasibility Study / Preliminary and

Detailed Engineering (Subsurface Soil Exploration) of various

priority infrastructure projects, Province of Siquijor

Location of the Contract: Siquijor Province

DPWH - Siquijor District Engineering Office Larena, Siquijor

NOTICE OF AWARD

June 26, 2025

ENGR. JERRY B. MARATAS
Jemar Engineering Services
201 Garnet Place M.L. Quezon Ave.,
Cabancalan, Mandaue City 6014
Telefax # No's.

Dear Sir / Madame:

We are issuing to you, as the lone short listed Bidder, this Notice of Award for Consulting Services for the Contract ID No. 25CSRJ01 - Feasibility Study / Pre-Feasibility Study / Preliminary and Detailed Engineering (Subsurface Soil Exploration) of various priority infrastructure projects, Province of Siquijor at a total Contract Cost of ONE MILLION TWO HUNDRED NINETY THOUSAND PESOS ONLY (Php 1,290,000.00).

You are, therefore, required, within ten (10) calendar days from your receipt of this Notice of Award, to submit to us the following documents as conditions for the signing of the Contract:

- a) This Notice of Award with your signed "conforme" (Annex "A")
- b) Performance Security in accordance with Section 31 of the Instructions to Bidder under the Bidding Documents (Annex "B")
- c) Submission of the valid Joint Venture Agreement, if applicable (Annex "C").

You are also required, within the said ten (10) calendar days, to formally sign the Contract Agreement.

Your failure to comply with these requirements shall constitute a sufficient ground for the cancellation of this award and the forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Department of Public Works and Highways (DPWH)

| Contract ID: 25CSRJ01 Contract Name: Feasibility Study / Pre-Feasibility Study / Preliminary and Detailed Engineering (Subsurface Soil Exploration) of various priority infrastructure projects, Province of Siquijor Location of the Contract: Siquijor Province | | | | | | | | | |
|---|----------|-----|----------|---|--------|---------|-----|-----|----------------|
| Please coordinate requirements. | with | the | Planning | & | Design | Section | for | the | abovementioned |
| Very truly yours, | | | | | | | | | |
| YUSOPH D. RASU District Eng peer | MAN | | | | | , | | | , |
| Conforme: | | | | | | | | | |
| ENGR: JERRY B. N Proprietor Jemar Engineering S | | | | | | | | | |
| Date Received: | sei vice | 25 | | | | | | | |